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Agenda of Guidebook Co-Development Workshop
on Compound and Cascading Disaster Risk Management (CCDRM) in Nepal

Activity

Responsibility

Day 1: 8 December 2022

08:00
13:00

Travel from Kathmandu to Melamchi
Field Visit: Pre-consultation with affected communities, sectors, and
stakeholders’ groups

Day 2: 9t December, 2022

10:00

10:20

10:40
11:00

11:20

11:35

12:35

13:35
15:00

16:00

Opening,
Welcome remarks and Self-Introduction by participants
Group Photo

Framing Presentation (introduction to E-Learning Course, objective
of the workshop, anticipated outcomes)Q&A

Coffee Break

Learning Compound & Cascading Disaster Risks, Impacts, &
Vulnerability from Melamchi Disaster

International Learnings on Compound and Cascading Disaster
Risks

Discussion on Compound and Cascading Disaster Risks: concepts
and underlying processes in the context of Nepal

Discussion: Local perspective on Melamchi disaster

- What went wrong and did not work
- Key lessons

- Earlier initiatives, what needs to do

Lunch Break

Break-out groups

Group 1: Analysis of risk scenarios and resultant
vulnerabilities/impacts

Group 2: Identify disaster resilience enhancement measures (hard
and soft, preparedness, response and recovery)

Group 3: Adaptive Risk Planning and Implementation

Reporting of Group Workout Outcomes

Round-table on Way forward

- Purpose, scope, content, and main beneficiaries of the guidebook
- Capacity building needs at the local level
- Translation of the guideline

- Discussion on project idea
Closing

Organizing team, experts
Organizing team, experts, local
facilitator

Mr. Aaita Man Tamang, Mayor
of Melamchi Municipality
NDRRMA

Nagisa Shiiba, IGES

IGES

NDRRMA, IOE, Melamchi
Municipality, etc.
IGES

All

All participants supported by
facilitators

All participants

All participants

Melamchi Municipality
NDRRMA

CREEW

IGES



