





## Agenda of Guidebook Co-Development Workshop on Compound and Cascading Disaster Risk Management (CCDRM) in Nepal

Time	Activity	Responsibility
Day 1:	8 <sup>th</sup> December 2022	
08:00	Travel from Kathmandu to Melamchi	Organizing team, experts
13:00	Field Visit: Pre-consultation with affected communities, sectors, and	Organizing team, experts, local
	stakeholders' groups	facilitator
-	9 <sup>th</sup> December, 2022	
10:00	<b>Opening,</b> Welcome remarks and Self-Introduction by participants Group Photo	Mr. Aaita Man Tamang, Mayor of Melamchi Municipality
		NDRRMA
		Nagisa Shiiba, IGES
10:20	Framing Presentation (introduction to E-Learning Course, objective	IGES
	of the workshop, anticipated outcomes)Q&A	
10:40	Coffee Break	
11:00	Learning Compound & Cascading Disaster Risks, Impacts, &	NDRRMA, IOE, Melamchi
	Vulnerability from Melamchi Disaster	Municipality, etc.
11:20	International Learnings on Compound and Cascading Disaster Risks	IGES
11:35	Discussion on Compound and Cascading Disaster Risks: concepts	All
12:35	and underlying processes in the context of Nepal Discussion: Local perspective on Melamchi disaster	All participants supported by
		facilitators
	- What went wrong and did not work	
	- Key lessons	
	- Earlier initiatives, what needs to do	
13:35	Lunch Break	
15:00	Break-out groups	All participants
	Group 1: Analysis of risk scenarios and resultant vulnerabilities/impacts	
	Group 2: Identify disaster resilience enhancement measures (hard	
	and soft, preparedness, response and recovery)	
	Group 3: Adaptive Risk Planning and Implementation	
	Reporting of Group Workout Outcomes	
	Round-table on Way forward	All participants
	- Purpose, scope, content, and main beneficiaries of the guidebook	
	<ul> <li>Capacity building needs at the local level</li> </ul>	
	- Translation of the guideline	
	- Discussion on project idea	
16:00	Closing	Melamchi Municipality
		NDRRMA
		CREEW
		IGES